



E-Z-GO TXT/ST Shooting Basket Installation Instructions Black- Part# 28378

Hardware Kit

- 2- Mounting Brackets
- 2- 5/16 x 2 1/2 bolts
- 2- 5/16 x 2 bolts
- 4- 5/16 x 1 bolts
- 4- 5/16 nuts
- 20- 5/16 flat washers
- 8- 5/16 lock washers
- 2- 1/2 spacers
- 2- 3/4 spacers



 *Always wear appropriate eye protection!*

Installation Instructions:

1. Remove the bottom stock roof mounting bolts from the roof brackets as shown in Figure 1. You can re-use your stock roof mount hardware or replace it with the supplied hardware. Carts without tops will require complete use of supplied hardware kit.
2. With the stock hardware or supplied 5/16 x 2 1/2 bolts & washers loosely install the mounting bracket to the roof supports. For carts with brush guards, install the mounting brackets between the roof strut and brush guard. For carts without tops use supplied bolts, washers and supplied 1/2" spacers. Use Figure 2 as a guide.
3. Remove the top stock roof mounting bolts from the roof brackets. Bolt the mount to the top supports with the stock bolts or supplied 5/16 x 2 bolts & washers & 3/4" spacers. For carts without a top use the supplied 5/16 x 2 bolts, washers, 3/4 spacers. Use Figure 3 as a guide.
4. Repeat steps 1-3 on the opposite side of the cart.
5. Using the supplied 5/16 x 1 bolts, washers, lock washers, & nuts mount the basket to the mounting brackets as shown in Figure 4.
6. Securely tighten all bolts.

